

C.A.No. 2678 OF 2000

ITEM No.102 Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2678/2000

COMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With C.A. No.8456/2001 (With office report)

Date : 27/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mohammed Youseff, Sr. Adv.
in both AppealsMr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CA 2678/2000Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

in CA 8456/2001Mr. Lakshmi Kumaran V., Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are adjourned for one week to enable learned counsel for the Appellant to take instructions as to whether the Respondent in Civil Appeal No.8456/2001 has taken advantage of the Kar Vivad Samadhan Scheme (in short "KVSS") and if so, whether anything will survive in this Appeal.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master