

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2678 OF 2000

COMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8456 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.M. Mohamed Youseff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

in CA 2678/00

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

in CA 8456/01.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for one week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master