

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2678 OF 2000

COMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.M. Mohamed Youseff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8456 OF 2001

COMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.M. Mohamed Youseff, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the Respondent(herein) had gone for Kar Vivad Samadh
an

Scheme (in short "KVSS") wherein he was directed to pay an amount of Rs.2,72,250/-

and Rs.1,47,135/-. Parties are agreed that these amounts have been paid. The

Appeal, therefore, does not survive and is dismissed as such.

(K.K. Chawla) (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8456 OF 2001

COMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALCUTTA-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It appears that the Respondent(herein) had gone for Kar Vivad Samadhan

Scheme (in short "KVSS") wherein he was directed to pay an amount of Rs.2,72,250/-

and Rs.1,47,135/-. Parties are agreed that these amounts have been paid. The

Appeal, therefore, does not survive and is dismissed as such.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi;
August 04, 2005.